MAPC-A3025
GaN Transistor 28 V, 60 W
DC - 6 GHz
 Rev.V2
1 1
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:

1. The exposed pad centered on the package bottom must be
connected to RF and DC ground.
Ordering Information
 Part Number Package
MAPC-A3025-AD000 Bulk Quantity
MAPC-A3025-SBPPR Sample Board
MAPC-A3025-ADTR1 Tape and Reel
Features
• Unmatched, Ideal for Pulsed Operation
• Suitable for Linear & Saturated Applications
• CW & Pulsed Operation: 60 W Output Power
• 28 V Operation
Applications
• 2-Way Private Radio
• Broadband Amplifiers
• Cellular Infrastructure
• Test Instrumentation
• Class A, AB, Linear amplifiers suitable for
OFDM, W-CDMA, EDGE, CDMA waveforms
Description
The MAPC-A3025 is a 60W packaged, unmatched
transistor utilizing high power GaN on SiC production
process. The device is suitable for pulsed operation
with output power levels of 60W (47.8 dBm) in a DFN
Package.

MAPC-A3025
GaN Transistor 28 V, 60 W
DC - 6 GHz
 Rev.V2
4 4
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0035305
4
Evaluation Board and Recommended Tuning Solution 2.6 - 2.7GHz
Reference Designator Value Tolerance Manufacturer Part Number
C1 27 pF ±5% Johanson QSCT251Q270J1GV001E
R1 100 Ω ±5% Vishay CRCW12100000Z0EAHP
R2,R3 10 Ω ±1% Yageo RC0603FR-0710KL
C2 2.4 pF ±0.1pF Johanson QSCT251Q2R4B1GV001E
R4 150 Ω ±5% Yageo RC0603JR-13150RL
L1, L2 22 nH ±5% Coilcraft 0201HL-22NXJRW
C3, C6 27 pF ±5% Johanson QSCT251Q270J1GV001E
C7, C4, C12, C15 1000 pF ±10% Murata GRM21AR72E102KW01D
C5, C8, C13, C16 2.2 µF ±20% Murata GRM21BD72A225ME01K
C9, C10 0.6 pF ±0.05pF Johanson QSCT251Q0R6A1GV001E
C11, C14 20 pF ±5% Johanson QSCT251Q200J1GV001E
C17 15 pF ±5% Johanson QSCT251Q150J1GV001E
C18, C19, C20 1 pF ±0.1pF Johanson QSCT251Q1R0B1GV001E
MAPC-A3025